








































ESTIMATED ENERGY DISPATCH FORECAST FROM AUGUST TO DECEMBER WITH ACTUALS UP TO JULY ( Inflow 3750GWh as determined on 17th August 2023)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Total Gross Generation 1279.7 1221.4 1414.3 1316.5 1371.1 1332.3 1376.3 1426.0 1380.0 1379.5 1335.0 1379.5 16212
Auxilary Generation 56 58 60 57 62 53 51 40 39 40 51 57 625
Total Gross Generation/day 41.3 43.6 45.6 43.9 44.2 44.4 44.4 46.0 46.0 44.5 44.5 44.5
Total Net Generation 1223.5 1163.5 1354.7 1259.5 1352.5 1288.7 1343.3 1385.9 1341.0 1339.4 1283.8 1322.3 15657.9
Total Net Generation/day 39.5 41.6 43.7 42.0 42.4 42.9 43.1 44.7 44.7 43.2 42.8 42.7
NCRE Generation 203.1 176.4 186.9 182.1 277.6 275.1 303.6 263.0 257.7 211.8 168.4 183.3 2689
Self Generation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No. of days 31.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 365
Generation (Centrally dispatch) 1020.5 987.1 1167.7 1077.3 1045.7 947.3 1045.4 1122.9 1083.3 1127.6 1115.4 1139.0
Reqd. Generation/day(Centraly) 32.9 35.3 37.7 35.9 33.7 31.6 33.7 36.2 36.1 36.4 37.2 36.7
IPP Thermal Generation
100MW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 50.4 32.4 19.4 31.3
WCPP 55.8 75.4 139.0 147.4 99.5 137.0 149.7 162.2 155.4 146.7 108.1 89.4
TOTAL IPP 55.8 75.4 139.0 147.4 99.5 137.0 149.7 184.3 205.8 179.2 127.5 120.7 1621.3
CEB Thermal Generation
LAKVIJAYA1 69.5 177.9 196.6 182.8 121.6 73.5 50.4 174.8 169.1 174.8 169.1 174.8
LAKVIJAYA2 196.9 178.3 198.4 113.6 195.1 188.6 195.9 104.9 169.1 174.8 169.1 174.8
LAKVIJAYA3 198.7 181.2 122.8 166.6 190.1 124.6 118.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 121.8 174.8
SAPU B 37.7 33.2 40.2 43.1 37.5 39.4 38.4 38.2 36.9 38.2 36.4 38.2
SAPU A 21.9 20.8 25.8 15.9 16.1 20.2 23.7 30.4 29.4 30.4 26.0 28.3
BARGE 32.0 21.4 34.8 32.6 28.5 28.6 30.8 36.2 33.0 34.2 32.5 26.9
Uthuru Jannanee 9.6 8.6 11.4 11.9 9.2 9.7 11.7 11.8 11.5 9.3 8.8 9.3
KCCP_Naptha 70.0 19.9 59.6 29.7 70.9 84.7 73.2 67.5 67.5 67.5 62.0 0.0
KCCP_Diesel 0.0 0.0 16.8 39.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.9 11.1 3.0 0.7 0.0
GT7 0.0 0.0 3.1 7.3 15.9 8.2 2.9 32.9 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
SMALL_GT 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
KCCPS 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 5.6 37.0 29.9 86.4 34.1 16.3 5.0 28.1
Dakanu Jananee 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 4.2 4.5 5.7 12.5 3.8 1.5 0.2 1.4
Matugama-CEB 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.5 2.4 2.3 2.6 8.2 1.8 0.0 0.1 0.0
Total CEB Thermal Generation 636.3 641.2 710.2 651.0 697.9 621.3 583.2 629.7 570.2 550.0 631.8 656.5 7579.4

Prospective Gen. / Energy shortfall
Total Thermal Generation 692.1 716.6 849.3 798.4 797.4 758.3 732.8 814.0 776.0 729.1 759.4 777.2 9200.6
Hydro Gen Reqd. 328.3 270.4 318.5 278.9 277.5 255.3 306.8 302.1 307.3 398.5 356.1 361.8 3761.6
Total Net Generation excluding deficit 1223.5 1163.5 1354.7 1259.5 1352.5 1288.7 1343.3 1379.1 1341.0 1339.4 1283.8 1322.3 15651.2
Inflow 177 110 171 238 271 215 391 237.7 437.4 530.8 505.7 436.6 3722.5
Drawdown from reservoirs -151 -160 -148 -41 -6 -40 85 -64.4 130.0 132.4 149.6 74.8
STARTING STORAGE 904 753 593 445 404 398 358 437 373 503 635 785
Month End Storage 753 593 445 404 398 358 442 373 503 635 785 859
% Storage 0.62 0.49 0.37 0.34 0.33 0.30 0.37 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7

NCRE Breakdown
Bio mass 11.3 11.7 10.9 11.1 14.0 16.5 12.8 8.5 8.3 8.5 8.3 8.5 130.5
Mini Hydro 80.8 61.5 69.6 75.9 113.3 76.9 108.8 65.5 74.6 76.7 67.8 70.2 941.5
Bulk Solar 16.2 16.5 18.4 18.2 17.5 13.2 19.6 27.2 27.3 24.4 19.0 18.5 235.9
Solar RT 47.3 49.0 58.6 59.4 53.0 49.5 51.2 56.7 58.8 55.4 48.4 49.4 636.6
IPP Wind 22.2 18.5 13.8 7.9 38.9 66.2 58.9 60.7 46.5 28.1 12.5 18.5 392.7
CEB Wind 25.1 19.2 15.7 9.6 41.0 52.8 52.4 44.4 42.2 18.6 12.5 18.2 351.7
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ESTIMATED ENERGY DISPATCH FORECAST FROM AUGUST TO DECEMBER WITH ACTUALS UP TO JULY ( Inflow 3500 GWh as determined on 17th August 2023

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Total Gross Generation 1279.7 1221.4 1414.3 1316.5 1371.1 1332.3 1376.3 1426.0 1380.0 1379.5 1335.0 1379.5 16,211.7  
Auxilary Generation 56 58 60 57 62 53 51 40 39 40 51 57 624.8        
Total Gross Generation/day 41.3 43.6 45.6 43.9 44.2 44.4 44.4 46.0 46.0 44.5 44.5 44.5
Total Net Generation 1223.5 1163.5 1354.7 1259.5 1352.5 1288.7 1343.3 1385.9 1341.0 1339.4 1283.8 1322.3 15,657.9  
Total Net Generation/day 39.5 41.6 43.7 42.0 42.4 42.9 43.1 44.7 44.7 43.2 42.8 42.7
NCRE Generation 203.1 176.4 186.9 182.1 277.6 275.1 303.6 251.1 244.1 197.8 156.0 170.5 2,624.3     
Self Generation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No. of days 31.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 30.0 31.0 365.0          
Generation (Centrally dispatch) 1020.5 987.1 1167.7 1077.3 1045.7 947.3 1045.4 1134.8 1096.9 1141.6 1127.8 1151.8
Reqd. Generation/day(Centraly) 32.9 35.3 37.7 35.9 33.7 31.6 33.7 36.6 36.6 36.8 37.6 37.2
IPP Thermal Generation
100MW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.1 60.4 62.5 38.4 34.4
WCPP 55.8 75.4 139.0 147.4 99.5 137.0 149.7 162.2 157.0 162.2 137.8 107.7
TOTAL IPP 55.8 75.4 139.0 147.4 99.5 137.0 149.7 184.3 217.4 224.7 176.3 142.2 1,748.6       
CEB Thermal Generation
LAKVIJAYA1 69.5 177.9 196.6 182.8 121.6 73.5 50.4 174.8 169.1 174.8 169.1 174.8
LAKVIJAYA2 196.9 178.3 198.4 113.6 195.1 188.6 195.9 104.9 169.1 174.8 169.1 174.8
LAKVIJAYA3 198.7 181.2 122.8 166.6 190.1 124.6 118.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 121.8 174.8
SAPU B 37.7 33.2 40.2 43.1 37.5 39.4 38.4 38.2 36.9 38.2 36.9 37.6
SAPU A 21.9 20.8 25.8 15.9 16.1 20.2 23.7 30.4 29.4 30.4 29.4 27.0
BARGE 32.0 21.4 34.8 32.6 28.5 28.6 30.8 36.2 33.0 34.2 33.0 24.5
Uthuru Jannanee 9.6 8.6 11.4 11.9 9.2 9.7 11.7 11.8 11.5 9.3 9.0 9.0
KCCP_Naptha 70.0 19.9 59.6 29.7 70.9 84.7 73.2 67.5 67.5 67.5 67.5 0.0
KCCP_Diesel 0.0 0.0 16.8 39.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.9 23.6 22.1 3.7 0.0
GT7 0.0 0.0 3.1 7.3 15.9 8.2 2.9 36.3 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.5
SMALL_GT 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
KCCPS 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 5.6 37.0 29.9 107.4 70.3 75.8 33.6 42.5
Dakanu Jananee 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 4.2 4.5 5.7 16.2 4.1 6.7 1.9 3.4
Matugama-CEB 0.0 0.1 0.4 1.5 2.4 2.3 2.6 10.0 2.5 1.4 1.0 1.7
Total CEB Thermal Generation 636.3 641.2 710.2 651.0 697.9 621.3 583.2 668.5 622.6 635.1 676.1 670.6 7,814.1     

Prospective Gen. / Energy shortfall
Total Thermal Generation 692.1 716.6 849.3 798.4 797.4 758.3 732.8 852.8 840.0 859.8 852.4 812.8 9,562.7     
Hydro Gen Reqd. 328.3 270.4 318.5 278.9 277.5 255.3 306.8 271.9 256.1 281.8 275.4 339.1 3,460.0     
Total Net Generation excluding deficit 1223.5 1163.5 1354.7 1259.5 1352.5 1288.7 1343.3 1375.8 1340.1 1339.4 1283.8 1322.3 15,647.0  
Inflow 177 110 171 238 271 215 391 192.6 327.4 436.3 470.7 437.2 3,438.2     
Drawdown from reservoirs -151 -160 -148 -41 -6 -40 85 -79.3 71.3 154.5 195.2 98.1
STARTING STORAGE 904 753 593 445 404 398 358 437 358 429 583 779
Month End Storage 753 593 445 404 398 358 437 358 429 583 779 877
% Storage 0.62 0.49 0.37 0.34 0.33 0.30 0.36 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.7

NCRE Breakdown
Bio mass 11.3 11.7 10.9 11.1 14.0 16.5 12.8 8.5 8.3 8.5 8.3 8.5 130.5
Mini Hydro 80.8 61.5 69.6 75.9 113.3 76.9 108.8 53.6 61.0 62.7 55.5 57.3 876.8
Bulk Solar 16.2 16.5 18.4 18.2 17.5 13.2 19.6 27.2 27.3 24.4 19.0 18.5 235.9
Solar RT 47.3 49.0 58.6 59.4 53.0 49.5 51.2 56.7 58.8 55.4 48.4 49.4 636.6
IPP Wind 22.2 18.5 13.8 7.9 38.9 66.2 58.9 60.7 46.5 28.1 12.5 18.5 392.7
CEB Wind 25.1 19.2 15.7 9.6 41.0 52.8 52.4 44.4 42.2 18.6 12.5 18.2 351.7
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Annex VI

Revised Budgeted Operating Statement 2023

(New Dispatch with Hydro GWh 3500)

 Actual
(Rs. Mn) 

 Estimate
 (Rs. Mn) 

Jan - Jun 23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Total 2023

Income 

Sale of Electricity 296,813         53,503          51,401          49,836          50,531          48,588          49,995          600,666        

Other Income 6,714             1,587            755               755               755               755               755               12,074          

Total Income 303,527         55,090          52,156          50,590          51,285          49,342          50,750          612,740        

OPEX

Generation Cost (Energy) 231,032         38,295          48,539          41,801          39,021          32,877          29,626          461,191        

Generation Cost (Capacity) 17,194           6,295            6,319            6,559            6,628            6,590            6,633            56,218          

248,226         44,590          54,858          48,360          45,649          39,467          36,259          517,410        

Transmission Cost 4,755             2,263            3,133            3,133            3,133            3,133            3,633            23,183          

Distribution Cost 26,040           4,722            6,710            6,710            6,710            6,710            8,210            65,813          

Corporate Cost 3,617             483               866               866               866               866               1,366            8,933            

Finance Cost 34,607           4,964            3,330            2,127            2,017            2,397            2,348            51,790          

Total Cost 317,246         57,022          68,898          61,196          58,376          52,574          51,817          667,129        

Net Income Before Taxation (13,719)         (1,932)           (16,743)         (10,606)         (7,091)           (3,232)           (1,067)           (54,388)         

Taxation -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                

Net Income After Taxation (13,719)         (1,932)           (16,743)         (10,606)         (7,091)           (3,232)           (1,067)           (54,388)         

Other Comprehensive Income -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                

Total Comprehensive Income for the  period (13,719)         (1,932)           (16,743)         (10,606)         (7,091)           (3,232)           (1,067)           (54,388)         

Total Comprehensive Income excl. Other Income (20,433)         (3,519)           (17,497)         (11,360)         (7,845)           (3,986)           (1,822)           (66,462)         

 Type Jul-23 Aug - Dec 
2023

 Lanka Auto Diesel  308.00             306.00            

 Naptha 201.00             174.00            

 Heavy Fuel 204.00             201.00            

Description
Forecast (Rs. Mn)

 Fuel Prices (Rs./ Ltr/ kg) 



 Coal (Rs./kg) 93.50               93.00/52.00


